JUDGING SCHEDULE

Friday, July 1, 2022
Saturday, July 2, 2022
Sunday, July 3, 2022
Monday, July 4, 2022

FOREST FAIRGROUNDS
45 Jefferson Street W.
Forest, Ontario NON 1J0

Directions: East on 402 from Sarnia and North on Hwy. 21 (23 miles)
West on 402 from London and North on Hwy. 21 (40 miles)

SHOW SECRETARY
MIJN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive, Kitchener ON N2E 176
519-568-8582
email: info@mjnshowservices.com

ATTENTION EXHIBITORS

There will be no on-site food vendor at the shows this year. Please come prepared.
Soft drinks and water will be available for purchase.

ROYAL CANIN




FRIDAY, JULY 1, 2022 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Paterson

9:00 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

1
3
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
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Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Russell Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

German Pinscher
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Graham

9:00 a.m.

5
1
5
5
2

Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Min American Shepherd

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-2

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-1

3-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0

2-0-1-2
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-1
3-2-0-0
0-2-0-0

13

10:35 a.m.

Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Afghan Hound
Coonhound (B&T)
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Brennan

9:15am. 2
3
1
4
2
3
3
10:20 am. 1
1
1
8
2
1
1
2
11
2
1

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Kuvasz

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

Vizsla

Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

4-9:00

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-1-1
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-1-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
2-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-3-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-5-2-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
4-4-2-1
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. C. Paterson

FRIDAY, JULY 1,2022 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Paterson

1:45 p.m.

1
4
1
1
1

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)

0-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
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Dachshund (SS)
Afghan Hound
Coonhound (B&T)
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1



FRIDAY, JULY 1, 2022 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Paterson (cont’d)

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

Vizsla

Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Graham

1:00 p.m.

1:55 p.m.

3:05 p.m.

6

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Russell Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Kuvasz

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-5-2-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
4-4-2-1
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-2

0-1-1-0
2-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-1
2-0-0-0
2-2-0-0
0-3-0-0

4-1-1-0
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Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Brennan

2:30 p.m.
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Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

German Pinscher
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
1-3-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0

2-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-1
3-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
3-9-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-1

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. H. Brennan

SATURDAY, JULY 2, 2022 - SHOW #3

RING 1 - JUDGE: Dr. G. Forsythe

9:30 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

6
1
1
2
2
2
1
2
1
3

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon

BP - Pekingese
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

4-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-2

1-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0

0-0-0-1

11:00 a.m.

1

—_

BP - Bulldog
French Bulldog
BP - French Bulldog

Border Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Russell Terrier

BP - Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.
BP-S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1
0-1-1-2

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-2
1-0



SATURDAY, JULY 2, 2022 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. H. Brennan

10:00 a.m.

1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1

Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
BP - Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Afghan Hound

Irish Wolfhound
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Graham

11:05 a.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

Lhasa Apso

BP - Lhasa Apso
Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

German Pinscher
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

BP - Ret (NSDT)
Setter (Irish)

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
0-3-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
0-0-1-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
2-4-2-0
1-0

0-2-2-0

0-0-1-0

Vizsla

Weimaraner

Ret (Golden)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. C. Paterson

10:30 a.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

3
1
1
3
4
1
1
1
2
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Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Berger Picard

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamut
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Kuvasz

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
2-6-2-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0

1-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0

3-3-1-0
0-1

2-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-1
2-0-0-0
2-2-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-2-0-0

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. C. Graham

SUNDAY, JULY 3, 2022 - SHOW #4

RING 1 - JUDGE: Dr. G. Forsythe

9:30 a.m.

1
1
2
6
4
1
1
1
2
5
1
1

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

BP - Ret (NSDT)
Setter (Irish)

Vizsla

Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-4-1-0
0-2-2-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
2-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

11:00 a.m.

LUNCH
12:40 p.m.

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Berger Picard

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)

2-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
2-2-0-0
1-0

0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0

1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1



SUNDAY, JULY 3, 2022 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Dr. G. Forsythe (cont’d)
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Dachshund (SS)

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Irish Wolfhound

Brace - Irish Wolfhound
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Taylor

9:30 a.m.

5
1
2
2
1
2
1
2
1
3

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin
Papillon

BP - Pekingese
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. J. Deleo

11:00 a.m.

6
1
3
3
2
4
1
3

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees

Brace - Great Pyrenees
Kuvasz

3-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0

2-3-1-0
0-1

1-2-0-0
1-1-1-0
2-0-0-0
2-2-0-0

0-3-0-0

2

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Scott

10:30 a.m.

LUNCH
12:15 p.m.

1
4
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
4
3
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Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso

BP - Lhasa Apso
Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

German Pinscher
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Dandie Dinmont

Fox Terrier (W)
Manchester Terrier
Brace - Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Russell Terrier
Airedale Terrier
S.C.W.T.
BP-S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-2-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-1-2
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
0-3-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
3-1-0-0
0-1-1-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-2

GENERAL SPECIALS - Dr. G. Forsythe

MONDAY, JULY 4, 2022 - SHOW #5

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Taylor

9:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.
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Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Dalmatian

German Pinscher
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

ONOIOOHOH
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5
4
1

Ret (Golden)
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Scott

9:00 a.m.

4
4
1
3
2
4
3
2

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Kuvasz

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-4-1-0
1-2-0-1
0-1-0-0

1-2-1-0
2-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
2-0-0-0
2-2-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-2-0-0



MONDAY, JULY 4, 2022 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Scott

10:20 a.m.

1
1
2
4
2
9

Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Scott

9:00 a.m.

1
3
1
1
1

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Tremblay

9:35am. 1
1
4

Whippet
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
0-1-0-1
4-5-0-0

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-1-1

10:35 a.m.
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Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Coonhound (B&T)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin
Papillon

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0

3-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. P. Taylor

MONDAY, JULY 4, 2022 - SHOW #6

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Taylor

12:30 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

2:10 p.m.

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Kuvasz

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-1-0
2-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
2-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-2-0-0

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
0-1-0-1
4-6-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Scott

12:30 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

2:20 p.m.

Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Coonhound (B&T)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)
Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin
Papillon

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-4-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
1-2-0-0

2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2



MONDAY, JULY 4, 2022 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Scott (cont’d) 1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-3-0-1
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0 1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0 2 German Pinscher 1-1-0-0
2 Pug 0-2-0-0 2 Keeshond 1-1-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0 4 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-1-1
Group Judging Upon Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. P. Scott

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. M. Scott
12:45 p.m. 1 Boston Terrier

1-0-0-0
3 French Bulldog 0-1-1-1

SATURDAY, JULY 2, 2022

ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES - Noon

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Iredale

Group 1 2 -4 to 6 Months, 1 - Junior, 2 - Senior, 1 - 12 to 18 Months
Group 3 1 - Junior, 1 - 12 to 18 Months

Group 5 2 -4 to 6 Months, 1 - Senior

Group 2 1 -4 to 6 Months, 1 - 12 to 18 Months

Group 7 2 - Senior, 1 - 12 to 18 Months

Group 6 2 -4 to 6 Months, 3 - Senior, 2 - 12 to 18 Months

Group 4 2 -4 to 6 Months, 2 - 12 to 18 Months

The first place winner from each class will compete for Best Baby Puppy, Best Junior, Best Senior and Best 12 to 18
Months. The winner from each of these will compete for Best in Sweepstakes.

SATURDAY, JULY 2, 2022

CONFORMATION JUNIOR HANDLING
RING 1 - 12:30 p.m.

Please note juniors must sign up by 11:30 a.m.

OBEDIENCE JUNIOR HANDLING
RING 4

following the completion of Obedience Trial #3.

BEST CANADIAN BRED COMPETITION - FRIDAY

BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION - SATURDAY AND SUNDAY




LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS

FRIDAY, JULY 1, 2022

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. K. Darbyshire - TRIAL #1 - 9:00 a.m.

2 Pre-Novice: 1019, 1020

2 Novice A: 1026, 1027

1 Novice C: 1024

1 Novice-Int.: 1013

1 Open HA: 1011

2 Open HB: 1007, 1010

1 Open 18A: 1003

4 Open 18B: 1002, 1004, 1006, 1016
3 Utility B: 1004, 1010, 1016

followed by:

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. D. MacKenzie - TRIAL #2

2 Pre-Novice: 1019, 1020

2 Novice A: 1026, 1027

1 Open HA: 1011

2 Open HB: 1007, 1010

4 Open 18B: 1002, 1004, 1006, 1016
3 Utility B: 1004, 1010, 1016

SATURDAY, JULY 2, 2022
RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. K. Darbyshire - TRIAL #3 - 9:00 a.m.

1 Pre-Novice: 1019

1 Novice A: 1027

1 Novice B: 1022

2 Open HA: 1008, 1011

4 Open HB: 1001, 1005, 1007, 1010
3 Open 18B: 1002, 1006, 1016

1 Utility A: 1018

3 Utility B: 1006, 1010, 1016

followed by:

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. D. MacKenzie - TRIAL #4

1 Pre-Novice: 1019
2 Novice A: 1021, 1027

1 Novice B: 1022

1 Open HA: 1011

3 Open HB: 1001, 1007, 1010

1 Open 18A: 1014

4 Open 18B: 1002, 1004, 1006, 1016
1 Utility A: 1015

3 Utility B: 1004, 1010, 1016

Between Trials 3 and 4, at noon, there will be a Parade of Dogs in honour of the MacMillans.




OBEDIENCE TRIALS (continued)

SUNDAY, JULY 3, 2022

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Lunn - TRIAL #5 - 9:00 a.m.

3 Pre-Novice: 1019, 1020, 1028
3 Novice A: 1023, 1027, 1029
1 Open HA: 1008

2 Open HB: 1005, 1012

3 Open 18B: 1006, 1009, 1016
1 Utility A: 1018

3 Utility B: 1006, 1009, 1016

followed by:

RING S - JUDGE: Ms. S. Bell - TRIAL #6

2 Pre-Novice: 1019, 1020

2 Novice A: 1023, 1027

1 Open HB: 1017

3 Open 18B: 1004, 1006, 1016

4 Utility B: 1004, 1006, 1016, 1017

MONDAY, JULY 4, 2022

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Lunn - TRIAL #7 - 9:00 a.m.

2 Pre-Novice: 1025, 1028

1 Open HB: 1017

2 Open 18B: 1004, 1016

3 Utility B: 1004, 1016, 1017

followed by:

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Bell - TRIAL #8

1 Pre-Novice: 1025
1 Open HB: 1012
2 Open 18B: 1009, 1016
2 Utility B: 1009, 1016

Judging is based on the formula of 9 Pre-Novice, 8 Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour.
Please notify the obedience steward if you have a conflict between conformation and obedience.

Lunch breaks will be posted at ringside.



RALLY TRIALS

FRIDAY, JULY 1, 2022

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. D. MacKenzie - TRIAL #1 - 9:00 a.m.

2 Master: 2005, 2007

2 Excellent B: 2003, 2005

1 Advanced B: 2003

2 Intermediate: 2014, 2021

1 Novice B: 2029

3 Novice A: 2016, 2028, 2030

followed by:

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. K. Darbyshire - TRIAL #2

2 Master: 2005, 2007

2 Excellent B: 2003, 2005

3 Advanced B: 2003, 2012, 2014
1 Intermediate: 2021

2 Novice B: 2026, 2029

3 Novice A: 2016, 2028, 2031

SATURDAY, JULY 2, 2022

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. D. MacKenzie - TRIAL #3 - 9:00 a.m.

2 Master: 2005, 2006

3 Excellent B: 2003, 2004, 2005

4 Advanced B: 2003, 2004, 2012, 2014
2 Intermediate: 2024, 2032

1 Novice B: 2027

3 Novice A: 2018, 2022, 2023

followed by:

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. K. Darbyshire - TRIAL #4

2 Master: 2005, 2006

4 Excellent B: 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005

1 Excellent A: 2008

7 Advanced B: 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2011, 2012, 2014
1 Advanced A: 2013

2 Intermediate: 2024, 2032

2 Novice B: 2026, 2027

5 Novice A: 2015, 2018, 2020, 2022, 2023



RALLY TRIALS (continued)

SUNDAY, JULY 3, 2022

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Bell - TRIAL #5 - 9:00 a.m.

2 Master: 2005, 2009

4 Excellent B: 2003, 2004, 2005, 2009
3 Advanced B: 2003, 2004, 2009

3 Novice A: 2016, 2019, 2022

followed by:

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Lunn - TRIAL #6

3 Master: 2004, 2005, 2009

4 Excellent B: 2003, 2004, 2005, 2009
4 Advanced B: 2003, 2004, 2009, 2012
1 Advanced A: 2013

2 Intermediate: 2025, 2032

4 Novice A: 2016, 2019, 2022, 2031

MONDAY, JULY 4, 2022

RING S - JUDGE: Ms. S. Bell - TRIAL #7 - 9:00 a.m.

3 Master: 2004, 2005, 2009
2 Excellent B: 2005, 2009

1 Advanced B: 2009

1 Advanced A: 2010

1 Intermediate: 2024

2 Novice A: 2022, 2030

followed by:

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Lunn - TRIAL #8

2 Master: 2005, 2009
2 Excellent B: 2005, 2009
2 Advanced B: 2009, 2012
2 Advanced A: 2010, 2013
1 Intermediate: 2024
1 Novice A: 2022

Judging is based on the formula of 15 dogs per hour.
Please notify the rally steward if you have a conflict between conformation and rally.

Lunch breaks will be posted at ringside.



SUMMARY

Fri.#1 Fri.#2 Sat.#3 Sun.#4 Mon.#5 Mon. #6

Group 1 31 30 32 25 20 18

Group 2 18 16 15 18 16 14

Group 3 18 21 29 23 23 20

Group 4 14 14 11 12 7 7

Group 5 25 27 19 19 19 16

Group 6 21 21 20 20 18 18

Group 7 31 29 16 17 19 20
158 158 142 134 122 113

Baby Puppies 12 7

Sweepstakes 27

Brace 3

Obedience 31 33 28 14

Rally _ 24 39 30 _ 20

158 213 253 202 122 147




